WORLD-WIDE MARKETS  INOVATION DRIVEN BY EXPERIENCE PROVEN QUALITY
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Albania VLORE s Herrishte zona; Valona ATS110-110D-5H 2x45 142 75x75 2018 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Algeria Mascara ATS75-75D-4H 30 60 75x75 2018 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Algeria Sidi Bel Abbes ATS75-75D-4H 30 60 75x75 2018 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Algeria Mostaganem ATS75-75D-4H 30 60 75x75 2018 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Austria DS Smith, Margareten ATS 110-75K-4H 30 60 110x77 2021 Cardboard corrugated
Austria Rossbacher, Lienz ATS110-110D-5HT 2x45 142 110x110 2011 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Austria DS Smith, Kalsdorf ATS 110-75D-4H 30 75 110x77 2023 Cardboard corrugated
BIH Recytech Bosnia ATS75-75K-4H 22 60 75x75 2019 Paper, Cardboard, Foil
Bulgaria Burgas ATS110-75MF-4HT 45 91 110x77 2014 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Bulgaria Haskovo ATS85-75D-4HT 22 58 85x75 2015 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Bulgaria Helector, MBT Sofia ATS110-110F-5HT 2x45 142 110x110 2015 RDF
Bulgaria Helector, MBT Sofia ATS110-110F-5HT 2x45 142 110x110 2015 RDF
Bulgaria Byala ATS75-75D-4H 22 60 75x75 2018 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Bulgaria DS Smith Pazardzhik ATS110-75D-4H 45 75 110X75 2018 Cardboard
Bulgaria Mit&Comp. ATS 75-75K-4H 22 60 75x75 2020 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Bulgaria Freya recycling ATS75-75D-4H 22 60 75x75 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Bulgaria Haskovo ATS110-75S-5VT 2 x 45 110 110x75 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Croatia Varkom, Varazdin ATS 75-75-22-4HT-64T 22 64 75x75 2004 PET, corrugated
Croatia Metis, Pula ATS75-110-22-5HT-80T 22 80 75x110 2005 Cardboard, PE, PET
Croatia Univerzal, Varaždin ATS110-75M 30 80 110x75 2006 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
Croatia Metis, Rijeka ATS110-110MF-5HT 2x45 142 110x110 2008 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Croatia DS Smith, Slavonski Brod ATS110-75K-4HT 30 58 110x77 2011 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Croatia Metis, Pula ATS110-110MF-5HT 2x45 142 110x110 2012 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Croatia Helector, Mariscina, Rijeka ATS110-110F-5HT 2x45 142 110x110 2014 RDF
Croatia Helector, Kastijun, Pula ATS110-110F-5HT 2x45 142 110x110 2014 RDF
Croatia Aluflexpack, Omis ATS35-35 22 37 35x35 2015 Alu-foil
Croatia Reoma Grupa, Zagreb ATS110-75S-5V 2x45 110 110x75 2018 Paper, Cardboard, Foil
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers - by country
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 1 of 13    Last updated: 16.05.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Croatia Aluflexpack, Umag ATS35-35-40t 18,5 40 35x35 2019 Alu-foil
Croatia Aluflexpack, Umag ATS75-75K-4H 15 50 75x75 2019 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Croatia DS Smith, Rijeka ATS110-75K-4H 30 60 110x75 2019 Cardboard
Croatia Ekoflorpak, Mokrice ATS110-75S-5V 2x45 110 110x75 2019 Paper, Cardboard, Foil
Croatia Lotus, Varazdin ATS 110-75S-5VT 2x30 110 110x75 2019 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Croatia Aluflexpak, Drnis ATS 75-75K-4H 15 50 75x75 2020 Al- edge trims, Al-foil
Croatia Lugplast, Karlovac ATS 110-75S-5V 2x30 110 110x75 2020 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Croatia Belišče ATS 110-75K-4H 30 60 110x75 2020 cardboard
Croatia DS Smith - Bilokalnik, Koprivnica ATS 110-75D-4H 30 75 110x75 2022 cardboard
Croatia Omial Novi, Omiš ATS40-40 22 60 40x40 2022 Al- trims
Croatia Aluflexpack, Drniš ATS40-40 22 60 40x40 2022 Al-trims
Croatia Aluflxpack, Drniš ATS 40-40 22 60 40x40 2022 Al-trims
Croatia Reoma, Split ATS 110-75K-4H 45 75 110x75 2022 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Croatia DS Smith Recycling ATS110-75S-4H 2 x 45 110 110x75 2024 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Croatia Eko Flor, Zagreb ATS110-110S-5H 2 x 55 170 110x110 2024 Paper, OCC, Plastics
Croatia DS Smith Recycling ATS110-75S-4H 2 x 45 110 110x75 2024 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Croatia Saubermacher, Split ATS110-75S-5V 55 110 110x75 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Cyprus Nicosia ATS 110-75S-4HT 2x60 90 110x75 2016 Complete Sorting Station
Cyprus Limassol ATS110-75S-4H 2x30 90 110x75 2019 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Czech Grafobal, Češke Budejovice ATS75-75-4HT 22 60 75x77 2008 Cardboard
Czech Iron M ATS75-75-NT 11 25 75x77 2012 Shredded paper
Czech Lipnik ATS110-75K-4H 30 74 110x77 2013 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Czech Jirny ATS110-75K-4H 30 74 110x77 2013 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Czech Dobrany ATS110-75K-4H 30 74 110x77 2014 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Czech Tutleky ATS110-75K-4H 22 60 110x77 2015 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Czech Ecopak ATS110-75SF-5VT 45 90 110x77 2016 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Czech Havlicuv Brod ATS110-75K-4H 22 60 110x75 2018 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Czech Cardbox packaging ATS75-75K-4H 22 60 75x75 2024 OCC, Paper
Czech AVE ATS110-75SF-4H 55 90 110x75 2024 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 2 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Denmark Franzen Offset, Aalborg S-50K 22 50 85x75 2000 Trimmed paper
Denmark Affalds Selskab Vest, Logum Kloster S-80K-15-HT-110-75 15 65 110x75 2003 Corrugated
Denmark ARC,Copenhagen ATS110-75SMF-5V 55 90 110x75 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Denmark Vestforbrending ATS110-75S-5V 2 x 45 110 110x75 2024 Mix paper, Household plastics
England Evastore, Oswestry ATS110-75K-4H 22 60 110x75 2018 Paper
France Kernic, Plouescat ATS 75-75-22-4HT-64T 22 64 75x75 2004 Corrugated
France Recup Aire, Aire sur la Lyse ATS110-75-KV-4HT-80T 2x22 80 110x75 2005 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
France Val-Vert, Poitiers ATS110-75-KV-5VT-100T 2x22 100 110x75 2005 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
France Regene, Bayonne ATS110-75S 2x22 100 110x75 2006 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
France Barisien, Vaudoncourt ATS110-75S 2x22 100 110x75 2006 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
France Le Site Ecolog. Voiron ATS110-75S 2x30 100 110x75 2006 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
France Smettral, Saint Brieuc ATS110-75S-5VT 2x30 100 110x75 2007 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Triselec, Dunkerque ATS75-75-4HT 22 60 75x77 2008 PET
France Rosieres-en-Santerre ATS110-75-4HT 45 91 110x77 2008 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Vidor Coved, Centre de tri, Vesoul ATS110-75S 2x45 100 110x75 2008 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Perigueux ATS110-75S 2x30 100 110x77 2008 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Sidompe, Paris ATS110-75S 2x30 100 110x77 2008 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Givrand ATS110-75S 45 100 110x77 2008 PET, HDPE, Foil, Cardboard
France Ikea, Paris ATS110-77-160-4HT 15 45 110x77 2009 Cardboard
France Ikea, Paris ATS110-77-160-4HT 15 45 110x77 2009 Cardboard, Foil
France Smitop, Thieulloy L'Abbaye ATS110-75-4HT 2x30 91 110x77 2009 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Arras ATS110-75-5V 2x45 91 110x77 2009 PET, HDPE, Foil, Cardboard
France Limay ATS110-75-5V 30 91 110x77 2009 PET, HDPE, Foil, Cardboard
France Charleville ATS110-75S-4H 45 91 110x77 2009 Cardboard
France Pithiviers ATS110-75-5VT 2x22 91 110x77 2009 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Barisien, Villers ATS110-75S 45 91 110x75 2009 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
France Vannes ATS110-75-5VT 2x30 91 110x77 2010 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Paris ATS110-110-5VT 3x45 142 110x110 2010 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Syctom ATS110-110S-5HT 3x45 142 110x77 2010 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 3 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
France St. Pruant ATS75-75-4HT 22 60 75X75 2011 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Emin ATS110-75K-4HT 30 75 110x77 2011 Shredded cardboard
France La Bruguiere ATS110-75-5VT 45 91 110x77 2011 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Val de Saane ATS110-75-4HT 45 91 110x77 2011 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Saint Avold ATS110-75-5VT 45 91 110x77 2012 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Mont-de-Marsan ATS110-75-4HT 2x22 110 110x77 2012 MSW
France Paulhan ATS110-75MF-4HT 30 90 110x77 2016 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Decoval ATS110-75K-4VT 22 60 110x77 2017 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France Soprocos-Loreal ATS110-75K-4H 7,5 45 110x75 2018 PET, Foil
France Decoval ATS 75-75K-4H 15 60 75x75 2020 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
France La Mecanique, Bayonne ATS110-110MF-5H 2x55 142 110x110 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, MSW
Francija Marcillac ATS110-75-4HT 45 91 110x77 2012 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Francija Suez, St. Etienne ATS110-75SMF-5V 2 x 30 91 110x77 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Francija Re-match ATS75-75K-4H 22 60 75x75 2024 Plastics
Francija Trivalfer Reims sorting center ATS110-110S-5H 2 x 37 140 110x110 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Francija Suez, Roanne ATS110-75SMF-5V 2 x 45 110 110x77 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Francija SPL Normantri sorting center ATS110-110S-5H 2 x 45 140 110x110 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Francija SPL Normantri sorting center ATS110-110S-5H 2 x 45 140 110x110 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Francija CapEco Nantes ATS110-75K-4H 45 75 110x75 2025 Foil, OCC
Francija Suez RV France ATS110-75S-5V 2 x 45 110 110x75 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Germany Umweltdienste Bohn, Schwalmtal ATS110-75S 2x22 100 110x75 2007 Plastic
Germany KVS, Freiburg ATS110-75S-KV-90-9CT 2x45 150 110x75 2007 PET
Germany Thueringen, Erfurt ATS110-110MF-5HT 3x45 205 110x110 2008 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Germany Concert I, Pritzwalk ATS75-75-4HT 22 60 75x77 2009 Paper
Germany Concert II, Pritzwalk ATS75-75-4HT 22 60 75x77 2009 Paper
Germany RePET, Bielefeld ATS110-75-9CT 2x45 110 110x77 2010 PET
Germany MRG ATS110-75MF-5VT 2x30 91 110x77 2011 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Germany Knauf AMF, Grafenau ATS 110-75D-4HT 45 60 110x75 2018 Rock wool
Germany K-Mail, Germany ATS110-75MF-5V 45 75 110x75 2019 OCC, Foil
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 4 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Germany K-Mail, Germany ATS110-75MF-5V 45 75 110x75 2019 OCC, Foil
Germany K-Mail, Germany ATS110-75MF-5V 45 75 110x75 2019 OCC, Foil
Germany Hildebrand, Bremen ATS 110-75D-5V 45 75 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Germany K-Mail Order, Pforzheim ATS 110-75MF-5V 45 75 110x77 2021 OCC, Foil
Germany Thueringen recy., Bad Langensalza ATS110-75SMF-8CT 2x45 110 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Germany K-Mail, Germany ATS110-75MF 5V 45 75 110x75 2019 OCC, Foil
Germany Thueringen recy., Erfurt ATS110-110D-5H 2x75 205 110x110 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Germany Hoermann ATS110-75D-4H 30 75 110x75 2023 Rockwool
Greece Kathimerini, Athens S-50K 2x15 50 85x75 2000 Trimmed paper
Greece Iris, Athens S-50K 2x15 50 85x75 2001 Trimmed paper
Greece Iris, Athens S-50K 2x15 50 85x75 2001 Trimmed paper
Greece Iris, Athens S-50K 2x15 50 85x75 2001 Trimmed paper
Greece Helector, Kozani ATS110-75F-5VT 45 90 110x77 2016 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Greece Milos, Crete ATS110-75K-4HT 22 60 110x77 2017 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Greece Rhodes ATS110-75K-4HT 30 75 110x77 2017 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Greece Mesogeos, Athens ATS110-75K-4HT 30 75 110x75 2019 RDF
Greece Sabo, Alexandroupolis ATS 110-75S-5V 55 110 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Greece Sabo, Crete ATS 110-75S-5V 45 90 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Greece Sabo, Crete ATS 110-75S-4H 2x45 110 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Greece Sabo, Crete ATS 40-40 22 40 40x40 2021 cans
Greece Sabo, Crete ATS 40-40 22 40 40x40 2021 cans
Greece Green, Ano Liossia ATS110-75K-4H 45 75 110-75 2023 mixed paper
Greece Herrco, Athens ATS110-75SF-5V 55 90 110-75 2023 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Greece Sabo, Crete ATS 110-75S-4H 45 90 110-75 2024 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Greece Sabo, Hydra / Attica ATS75-75D-4H 22 60 75-75 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, Paper, RDF
Indonesia Jakarta ATS110-75K-4HT 30 74 110x77 2012 Shredded paper
Ireland DM Waste Services, Labbadish ATS 110-75-30-4HT-80T 30 80 110x75 2004 MSW, Corrugated
Ireland Riok, Cork ATS110-75SMF4H 2x30 91 110x77 2008 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Ireland Riok, Cork ATS110-75SMF4H 2x30 91 110x77 2010 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 5 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Ireland Riok, Cork ATS110-75SMF4H 2x30 91 110x77 2017 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Ireland Riok, Cork ATS110-75S-4H 55 110 110x77 2024 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Island Arrierum ou ATS110-75S-5V 2x30 91 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Italy Centro Recupero Carta, Udine S-80K-30-VT-80T 2x15 80 110x75 2002 Corrugated, mixed paper, bags
Italy Centro Recupero Carta, Udine S-80K-60-VT-100T 2x30 100 110x75 2002 MSW
Italy Alto Vicentino Ambiente, Schio S-50KV-15-HT 15 50 75x75 2003 PET, PE, HDPE
Italy Eco Verde, Caorle (Ve) ATS 110-75-30-5VT-80T 30 80 110x75 2004 Corrugated, mixed paper, bags
Italy Gallo, Padova ATS110-75SF-5VT 2x45 142 110x77 2008 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Italy Napoli ATS 110-110D-5HT 2x75+22 205 110x110 2016 MSW
Italy Il Recupero, Milano ATS 110-75F-4HT 45 75 110x75 2019 rock wool, load: grapples
Italy Hydros ATS 110-75S-5V 2x45 110 110x75 2020 SRF, RDF
Italy Ecos, Sienna ATS 110-75SF-4H 2x30 110 110x75 2021 Big Bag, Rockwool
Italy Orace, Como ATS 110-75SF-4H 55 110 110x75 2022 Big bag, Rockwool
Italy Nuova Ecologica, Venezia ATS 110-110D-5H 2x45 140 110x110 2022 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Italy Etica SM, Napoli ATS 110-110D-5H 90 170 110x110 2022 RDF
Italy Il Recupero, Milano ATS110-75SF-4H 2x30 110 110x75 2023 Big Bag, Rockwool
Italy Bravi ATS 110-75SF-4H 2x30 110 110x75 2022 Big bag, Rockwool
Italy Inn Flex ATS75-75K-4H 15 50 75x75 2023 Corrugated, mixed paper, bags
Italy Vibeco, Napoli ATS 110-110S-10HT 2x75 205 110x110 2025 MSW
Italy Vibeco, Napoli ATS 110-110S-10HT 2x90 268 110x110 2025 MSW
Italy Battipaglia, Napoli ATS 110-110S-5HT 90 170 110x110 2025 RDF
Kazakhstan Kaz Vtorsiryo LLP, Almaty ATS110-75M 2x30 80 110x75 2006 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
Kazakhstan Almaty ATS110-110MF-5HT 2x45 142 110x110 2014 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Kazakhstan Sabo, Semeny ATS 110-75S-5V 2x45 110 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Kazakhstan Sabo, Kamenogorsk ATS 110-75S-5V 2x45 110 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Kazakhstan Sabo, Aktobe ATS 110-75S-5V 2x45 110 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Kenya Nairobi ATS110-75K-4H 30 75 110x77 2017 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Latvia Daugavpils ATS110-75K-4H 22 60 110x77 2015 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Lythuania Alytus ATS110-75D-4H 30 74 110x77 2014 RDF
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 6 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Lythuania Utena ATS110-75S-4H 45 90 110x77 2015 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Macedonia Komuna, Skopje ATS 75-75-22-4HT-60T 22 64 75x75 2005 Cardboard, PE
Macedonia Greenstar, Skopje ATS 110-75D-4H 30 75 110x75 2023 OCC
Madžarska DS Smith, Fuzesabony ATS 110-75D-4H 22 64 75x75 2005 Cardboard, PE
Malta Waste service Malta ATS110-75SF-8CT 55 91 110-75 2025 Wood,foam
N. Caledonia Noumea ATS75-75-4HT 22 58 75x77 2012 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Norway Steinkjer Kommune, Steinkjer S-80KV 22 80 110x75 2001 Corrugated, mixed paper, Bags
Norway Hålogaland Ressursselskap, Narvik S-100K 2x30 100 110x110 2001 MSW, corrugated
Norway Bybudet, Molde S-80K 15 64 110x75 2002 Corrugated, mixed paper, bags
Norway Perpetuum AS, Storsteinnes (Tromso) ATS110-75SMF-5VT 2x30 100 110x75 2007 PET, HDPE,OCC Foil, Paper
Norway Trondheim ATS110-110D-5HT 2x45 142 110x110 2013 RDF, Cardboard
Norway Mo-I-Rana ATS110-75SF-5VT 45 90 110x77 2015 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Norway Ba Skien ATS110-75SMF-4VT 30 75 110x77 2016 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Norway Bodo ATS110-75SF-5VT 45 90 110x77 2017 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Norway RIR, Molde ATS 110-75SMF-5VT 2x30 90 110x75 2019 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Norway Harstad ATS 110-75K-4H 30 75 110x75 2020 Paper, Cardboard, Foil
Norway Narvik ATS 110-110F-10C 2x45 140 110x110 2020 MSW, Foil, OCC, Paper
Norway Sirkula, Hamar ATS 110-75SF-5V 2x45 110 110x75 2022 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, MSW
Norway Horisont, Gjovik ATS 110-75SF-5V 2x45 110 110x75 2022 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, MSW
Norway SSR, Alesund ATS 110-75SF-5V 55 110 110x75 2022 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, MSW
Norway Vor, Alesund ATS 110-75SF-5V 45 91 110x75 2022 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, MSW
Poland Model TekPak, Warszawa ATS110-75-30-5VT-80T 30 80 110x75 2005 Corrugated
Poland Torun ATS110-75-5V 45 50 110x77 2010 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Torun ATS110-75F-5V 45 60 110x77 2010 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Hajnowka ATS110-75D-4H 30 75 110x77 2010 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Swidnica ATS75-110-5H 2x30 75 75x100 2010 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Dolistovo ATS110-75K-4H 22 58 110x75 2012 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Nowy Dwor ATS110-75K-4H 30 74 11x75 2012 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 7 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Poland Nowogard ATS110-75K-4V 45 74 110x77 2012 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Radzin ATS110-75D-4H 45 91 110x75 2012 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Ostroleka ATS75-100-5H 2x30 91 75-100 2012 RDF (Plastic wire tying)
Poland Sandomierz ATS110-75K-4H 30 74 110x77 2013 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Grajewo ATS110-75K-4H 30 74 110x77 2013 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Poland Biala Podlaska ATS110-75K-4H 30 74 110x77 2013 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Poland Mircze ATS110-75D-4V 43 50 110x77 2014 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Glogow ATS110-75D-4H 45 74 110x77 2014 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Mircze ATS110-75S-5V 2x30 91 110x77 2014 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Tuchola ATS110-75-130-4HT 30 58 110x77 2015 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Ostrow Wielkopolski ATS110-75K-4H 30 60 110x77 2015 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Zielona Gora ATS110-75S-5V 45 91 110x77 2015 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Swidnica ATS 110-75D-4H 2x30 75 110x77 2016 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Bilgoraj ATS110-75D-4H 45 75 110x75 2019 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Mircze ATS 110-75S-5V 2x30 90 110x75 2020 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Mircze ATS 110-75D-4V 37 60 110x75 2020 Al- edge trims, Al-foil, UBC cans
Poland Tomaszow ATS 110-75K-4H 22 75 110x75 2020 Paper, Cardboard, Foil
Poland Luxor, Lubawka ATS 110-75F-5V 45 75 110x75 2020 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Karkonosze ATS 110-75F-5V 30 75 110x75 2020 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Trzebien ATS 110-75F-5V 30 60 110x75 2020 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Ustrzycki ATS 110-75B-4H 22 58 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Ekodolina ATS 110-75SF-5V 45 90 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Ekodolina-2 ATS 110-75SF-5V 55 90 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Plonsk ATS 110-75S-5V 55 90 110x75 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Gizycko Spytkowo ATS 110-75K-4H 45 75 110x77 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Konin ATS 110-75SF-5V 55 90 110x77 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Gać ATS 110-75D-5V 45 75 110x77 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Suwalki ATS 110-75F-8C 45 75 110x75 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Luxor, Nowy Dwor ATS110-75S-4H 2 x 45 90 110x75 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 8 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Poland Luxor, Akpol Krašnik ATS110-75D-4H 37 75 110x75 2024 RDF
Poland Zywiec ATS110-75K-4H 37 75 110x75 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Katowice ATS110-75D-4H 2 x 30 75 110x75 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Olszowa ATS110-75S-4H 55 91 110x75 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Poland Koszalin ATS110-75D-5V 2 x 30 75 110x75 2025 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Portugal Efacec, Sao Miguel-Azores ATS75-75D-4H 30 60 75x75 2018 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Portugal Efacec, Sao Miguel-Azores ATS75-75D-4H 30 60  75x75 2018 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Portugal Efacec ATS 40-40 22 40 40x40 2020 Al- edge trims, Al-foil, UBC cans
Portugal Resulima-2 ATS 40-40 22 40 40x40 2021 Al- edge trims, Al-foil, UBC cans
Portugal Efacec, Resulima-2 ATS 110-75K-4H 30 75 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Portugal Efacec, Resulima-2 ATS 110-75K-4H 30 60 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Portugal Efacec, Resulima-2 ATS 110-75K-4H 30 60 110x77 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Romania Euritech, Petrosani ATS110-75F-5VT 30 60 110x77 2015 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Romania API, Alten ATS110-75D-5V 30 75 110x77 2020 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Romania Euritech, Alba Julia ATS110-75F-5VT 45 58 110x77 2016 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Romania Euritech, Alba Julia ATS110-75F-5VT 45 58 110x77 2016 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Romania Ds Smith, Cluj ATS 110-75K-4H 30 60 110x75 2020 cardboard
Romania Recondis, Eco World ATS 110-75K-4H 45 75 110x75 2021 cardboard
Romania Galati Ecosal ATS 110-75K-4H 30 74 110x77 2022 cardboard
Romania  DS Smith, Ghimbav ATS110-75D-4H 30 74 110x75 2023 OCC
Russia Grafobal, Rostov na Donu ATS 75-75-22-4HT-60T 22 64 75x75 2005 Corrugated
Russia Toljati ATS110-75MF-4HT 2x30 91 110x77 2012 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Russia Knauf Insulation, Zainsk ATS80-100-4HT 55 60 110x77 2016 Rock Wool
SA Shred Tech, Johannesburg ATS75-75-100-4HT 22 50 75x77 2013 Shredded paper
Slovakia Grafobal, Skalica S-50K-15-HT 15 50 85x75 2002 Trimmed paper
Slovakia Kolo, Bratislava S-80K 2x15 80 110x75 2002 Corrugated, mixed paper, bags
Slovakia Marius Pedersen, Žakovce ATS110-75D-4H 30 75 110x75 2024 Paper, OCC, Plastics
Slovakia Marius Pedersen, Košice ATS110-75D-4H 30 75 110x75 2025 Paper, OCC, Plastics
Slovakia Novimpex, Nove Zamky ATS 75-75-18-4HT-60T 18,5 64 75x75 2003 Corrugated, mixed paper, bags
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 9 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Slovakia SHP Group, Harmanec ATS 75-75L 11 40 75x75 2005 Paper
Slovakia Novimpex, Nove Zamky ATS110-75F-5VT 2x30 91 110x77 2011 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
Slovakia Brantner, Nove Zamky ATS110-75F-5VT 45 80 110x77 2024 Cardboard, Paper, Plastics
Slovakia Marius Pedersen Žakovce ATS110-75D-4H 30 75 110-75 2024 Cardboard, Paper, Plastics
Slovakia Marius Pedersen Košice ATS110-75D-4H 30 75 110-75 2025 Cardboard, Paper, Plastics
Slovakia Megawaste Kunovec ATS110-75D-4H 30 75 110-75 2025 Cardboard, Paper, Plastics
Slovenia DS Smith, Kisovec S-50K 15 50 85x75 2001 Corrugated
Slovenia JKPG, Grosuplje ATS 75-75-KV-4HT-60T 22 64 75x75 2004 Corrugated, mixed paper, bags
Slovenia Komunalno Podjetje, Ajdovščina ATS 110-75-KV-5VT-60T 22 64 110x75 2004 Corrugated, mixed paper, bags
Slovenia DS Smith, Logatec ATS110-75MF-4HT 30 80 110x75 2004 Corrugated
Slovenia Knauf Insulation, Škofja Loka ATS75-110M-KV-5HT 45 80 110x75 2007 Rock wool
Slovenia DS Smith, Brestanica ATS110-75MF-4HT 30 75 110x77 2009 Cardboard
Slovenia Filc, Škofja loka ATS75-75-100-4VT 15 50 75X75 2010 Textile
Slovenia Publicus ATS110-75MF-4HT 2x22 110 110x77 2011 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Slovenia Salomon Eco, Lenart ATS110-75S-5VT 2x30 110 110x77 2016 PET, HDPE, Foil
Slovenia Kartem, Trbovlje ATS 75-75K-4H 22 60 75x75 2021 OCC trims
Slovenia Blok, Logatec ATS110-75S-5VT 45 110 110x77 2017 Hard Plastic
Slovenia komunala NM, Novo mesto ATS110-75SMF-5V 45 91 110x77 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Slovenia Saubermacher, Vrhnika ATS110-75SF-5V 55 110 110x77 2023 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Slovenia Publikus, Komenda ATS110-75S-4H 55 110 110x75 2024 Plastics, OCC, Paper,MSW
Slovenia Komunala Grosuplje ATS75-75D-4H 22 60 75x75 2025 Plastics, OCC, Paper,MSW
Slovenia Eurobox, Podskrajnik ATS110-75K-4H 22 75 110x75 2025 OCC
Slovenia Reisswolf Komenda ATS 75-75K-4H 22 60 75x75 2025 Document destruction
South Korea Eggersman ATS40-40 22 60 110x75 2024 Alu, Fe
Spain Contenedores, Logrono ATS 75-75-KV-4HT-40T 22 64 75x75 2005 PE
Spain Recarpa, Burgos TGV 20-190 7,5 2021 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Srbija DS Smith, Kruševac ATS110-75D-4H 30 75 110-75 2023 OCC
Switzerland Rienger, Zofingen S-50KVB 2x15 50 85x75 2001 Trimmed paper
Switzerland Rienger, Zofingen S-50KVB 2x15 50 85x75 2001 Trimmed paper
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 10 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
Switzerland Cavegn, Landquart ATS 75-75-30-4HT-60T 30 64 75x75 2004 PET, bags
Switzerland COOP, Zürich ATS 75-75-30-4HT-60T 30 64 75x75 2004 PET, PE
Switzerland Baumie Transport ATS75-75-KV-30-4ht-60T 30 64 75x75 2005 PET
Switzerland Pavag ATS110-75MF-9CT 30 74 110x77 2011 PET, HDPE, Foil
Switzerland Coop ATS110-75MF-5VT 45 91 110x77 2012 Cardboard, Paper
Switzerland Hugelshofer Recycling ATS110-75MF-5VT 30 74 110x77 2014 Foil, Cardboard, Paper
Switzerland Migros, Vaud (Laussane) ATS110-75MF-5VT 45 75 110x77 2015 PET, Cardboard, Foil
Switzerland Migros, Neuendorf ATS 110-75-130-4VT 30 75 110x77 2015 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Switzerland Neuenschwander ATS110-75MF-9CT 45 75 110x77 2016 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Switzerland Huber, Weinfelden ATS 110-75F-5V 30 75 110x75 2022 PET, HDPE, Foil, OCC, Paper
Thailand Ko Chang (Pairoj, Bangkok) ATS75-75-KV 30 80 75x75 2005 MSE
Thailand Shred Tech, Bangkok ATS75-75-100-4HT 22 58 75x75 2011 Shredded paper
UAE Tadweer, Dubai ATS110-75M 2x45 80 110x75 2005 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
UAE Tadweer, Dubai ATS 75-75M 45 64 75x75 2006 Plastic bags
UAE Tadweer, Dubai ATS110-75M 2x45 80 110x75 2006 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
UAE Tadweer, Dubai ATS110-75S 2x45 100 110x75 2007 PET, HDPE
UAE Tadweer, Dubai ATS110-110S 3x45 150 110x110 2007 RDF
UAE Tadweer, Dubai ATS110-110S 4x45 220 110x110 2007 MSW
UK DS Smith, Liverpool S-50K 15 50 85x75 2000 Rock wool-dry
UK DS Smith, Liverpool S-50K 15 50 85x75 2000 Rock wool-wet
UK Gist, Swindon S-50K 15 50 85x75 2001 Corrugated
UK British Gypsum, Liverpool S-50K 22 50 85x75 2002 Fibre Glass
UK Dabs.com, Bolton S-50K-NT 15 50 85x75 2002 Corrugated
UK Toyota, Burnaston (Derby) S-50K-15-HT-FL 15 50 85x75 2002 Corrugated
UK G&C Waste Paper, London S-100KV-44-HT 2x22 100 110x110 2002 Corrugated, mixed paper, bags
UK Alcan, Bridgnorth S-25K-15-VT-75-75 15 40 75x75 2003 Alu-foil
UK Alcan, Bridgnorth S-25K-15-VT-75-75 15 40 75x75 2003 Alu-laminate
UK Belmont Packaging, Wigan S-50K-15-HT 18,5 64 85x75 2003 Corrugated
UK Blakely’s Waste Management, Wigan ATS 75-75-18-4VT-60T 22 64 75x75 2004 Corrugated
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 11 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
UK Walki Wiska Paper, Preston ATS 75-75-18-4HT-60T 18,5 64 75x75 2004 Corrugated
UK Brett, Hersden, Dover ATS 110-75-30-4HT-80T 30 80 110x75 2004 Corrugated
UK Del Monte, Wisbech (Peterborough) ATS 75-75L 11 40 75x75 2005 Cardboard
UK Ecoval 30, Beaucaire (Marseille) ATS75-75M 22 64 75x75 2005 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
UK TK Max, Birmingham ATS 110-75-44-4HT-80T 2x22 80 110x75 2005 Mixed
UK Plymouth ATS110-75M 30 80 110x75 2005 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
UK Aim to Recycling, Newcastle ATS110-75ML 2x30 80 110x75 2005 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
UK Marks&Spencer, Exeter ATS110-75L 22 64 110x75 2006 Cardboard
UK Marks&Spencer, Belfast ATS110-75L 22 64 110x75 2006 Cardboard
UK Cash&Carry London ATS110-75L 22 64 110x75 2006 Cardboard, PE
UK Cash&Carry London ATS110-75L 22 64 110x75 2006 Cardboard, PE
UK Tood Waste, Thirsk ATS 110-75M 2x22 80 110x75 2006 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
UK Marks&Spencer, Swindon ATS110-75M 30 80 110x75 2006 Cardboard
UK Marks&Spencer, Westfield ATS110-75M 30 80 110x75 2006 Cardboard
UK Shallcross Recycling, Macclesfield ATS110-75SL 2x22 100 110x75 2006 PET, HDPE, PE, Cardboard
UK Marks&Spencer ATS110-75L 22 60 110x75 2007 Cardboard, PE
UK Marks&Spencer ATS110-75L-4HT 22 60 110x75 2007 Cardboard, PE
UK Pakawaste ATS110-75L 22 64 110x75 2007 Cardboard, PE
UK Knauf Insulation, Merseyside ATS75-100M 30 80 75-100 2007 Rock wool
UK TK Maxx ATS 110-75M 44 80 110x75 2007 Cardboard, PE
UK Marks&Spencer ATS110-75M 30 80 110x75 2007 Cardboard, PE
UK Marks&Spencer ATS110-75MF 30 80 110x75 2007 Cardboard, PE
UK Bookpoint ATS110-75-4HT 22 60 110x77 2008 Paper
UK LBS ATS110-75-4HT 22 60 110x77 2008 Paper
UK TRC, Neasden ATS110-75-4HT 30 80 110x75 2008 Cardboard, Foil
UK M&S ATS110-75-4HT 2x22 80 110x77 2008 Cardboard
UK John Lewis ATS110-75D-4HT 30 80 110x77 2008 Cardboard
UK Assured Security Shredding ATS75-75M-4HT 22 60 75x77 2009 Paper
UK Bywaters ATS75-75-100-4HT 22 60 75-75 2010 Shredded paper
UK Winters ATS110-75-4HT-Stamper 2x30 91 110x77 2011 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
UK Doc Sshredder, Maidstone ATS75-75-100-4HT 22 50 75x77 2012 Shredded paper
UK Upper Heyford ATS110-75K-4H 22 58 110x77 2014 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
UK John Lewis ATS 110-75D-4H 30 75 110x77 2014 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
UK West Thurock ATS110-75K-4H 22 60 110x77 2015 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
UK John Lewis ATS 110-75D-4H 30 75 110x77 2016 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 12 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com
Selected reference list of ANIS channel balers
Country Customer, Location Type Motor [kW] Press force [t] Bale size [cm] Delivery Material
UK Castle Donnington ATS110-75MF-4H 30 75 110x77 2016 Cardboard, Paper, Foil
UK ShredPro Ltd, Stratford Upon Avon ATS 110-75K-4H 45 75 110x77 2017 Trimmed paper
UK Greenbank, Amazon ATS 110-75D-4H 30 60 110x75 2021 OCC
UK ECS, John Lewis ATS 110-75D-4H 30 75 110x75 2021 OCC, trimmed paper
UK ECS, John Lewis ATS 110-75D-4H 30 75 110x75 2022 OCC, trimmed paper
UK Global Recycling, Oasis ATS75-75K-4H 15 50 75x75 2022 Trimmed paper
UK Diageo, Scotland ATS110-75D-4H 30 75 110x77 2022 Paper, OCC
UK Avena ATS110-75K-4H 30 75 110x77 2023 Paper
USA Glatfelter, Forth Smith ATS75-75-4HT 22 60 77x75 2017 Paper
ANIS Trend d.o.o.* Mali log 2a *  1318 Loški Potok
Slovenia * T: +386 1 837 00 20 * E: anis@anis-trend.si Page 13 of 13    Last updated: 21.11.2025 www.anis-trend.com